Commission on January 17, 2024; and

WHEREAS a public meeting considering the subject application was held by the City Council on 

February 13, 2024; and

WHEREAS notice of the public meeting to be held by the City council on the subject application 

was mailed to one hundred nine (109) property owners within five hundred (500) feet of the property; 

and

WHEREAS the matter having been submitted and the City Council having fully considered the 

request as it relates to the health, safety and general welfare of the City; the orderly development of land

[...]

WHEREAS a public hearing considering the subject application was held by the City Council on 

January 9, 2024 and the item was continued to the February 13, 2024 meeting; and

WHEREAS a public meeting considering the subject application was held by the City Council on 

February 13, 2024; and

WHEREAS four hundred forty-eight notices (448) were mailed to property owners within five 

hundred (500) feet of the property; and

WHEREAS the matter having been submitted and the City Council having fully considered the 

request as it relates to the health, safety and general welfare of the City;